

## HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 5009

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

June 13

1 In line 6 of the printed bill, delete "\$35,318,204" and insert "\$36,313,435".

2 In line 17, delete "\$2,475,582" and insert "\$2,484,648".

3 After line 19, insert:

4 **"SECTION 4. For the biennium beginning July 1, 2017, the following expenditures by the**

5 **State Department of Energy are not limited:**

6 **"(1) Expenditures for loans for small scale local energy projects; and**

7 **"(2) Expenditures for debt service."**

8 In line 20, delete "4" and insert "5".

9

---